POKER SERIES 1

19 MARCH 2025 - 30 MARCH 2025

OFFICIAL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

SATELLITES RUNNING FROM THE 7 FEBRUARY 2025

DAYS

EVENT | BUY-IN | STARTING STACK LEVELS | DATE DAY | TIME

Buy-in FREE 7 000
Buy-in R100 10 000

Buy-in R200 10 000

R5 000 (Buy-In) 50 000 (Buy-In)
2
R5 000 (One Life) 50 000 (One Life)

R1 500 (Buy-In) 30 000 (Buy-In)
R2 500 (Double Rebuy) 60 000 (Double Rebuy)
R500 (Bonus Bag) 30 000 (Bonus Bag)
R3 000 (Add On) 100 000 (Add On)

R25 000 (Buy-In) 175 000 (Buy-In)

Wed, 19 March Day 1 14h00

Wacky Wednhesday Satellites

(view structure for more info)

15 min Wed, 19 March Day 1 16h00

Wed, 19 March Day 1 18h00

Thurs, 20 March Day 1 18h00

#1 One Life 30 min

Fri, 21 March Day 2 14h00

#2 Rebuy Tournament
R250,000 GTD

Fri, 21 March Day 1 17h00

30 min

Sat, 22 March Day 2 13h00

Fri, 21 March Day 1 20h00

#3 No Limit ShuffleUp
Championship R400,000 GTD

40 min

Sat, 22 March Day 2 12h00

Sat, 22 March Day 1 16h00

#4 Mini Main

More Chips 50 min

Sun, 23 March Day 2 1ThOO0

#5 Player of The Year 30 min Sun, 23 March Day 1 13h00

Main Event Day 1A 45 min Mon, 24 March Day 1A 18h30

Tues, 25 March Day 1 16h00

#6 The Ultimate Tournament 30 min

Wed, 26 March Day 2 13h00

Wed, 26 March Day 1 18h30

#7 High Roller

R1,500,000 GTD 13h00

Thurs, 27 March

60 min Day 2

R15 000 (Add On) 175 000 (Add On)
12h30

Fri, 28 March Day 3

Thurs, 27 March Day 1B 18h30

Fri, 28 March Day 1C 18h30

#8 Main Event
R2,500,000
GUARANTEED

Sat, 29 March Day 1D 10h00

R12 500

W

Sat, 29 March Day 2 14h00

Sun, 30 March Day 3 12h00

R4 000 (Buy-In) 50 000 (Buy-In) Sat, 29 March Day 1 20h30

#9 One Bounty Turbo

R4 000 (Add On) 100 000 (Add On) Sun, 30 March Day 2 12h00

Limited space available.
A 10% buy-in and 4% gratuity/staffing fee will be charged for all events. Schedules are subject to change.
Montecasino Poker rules APPLY. Shuffle Up Poker and Montecasino reserve the right to change or cancel an event at any time.

For more information, visit www.shuffleuppoker.com

play | SOGO MONTECASING

TSOGO SUN
ONLINE BETTING

ENTERTAIN. IT'S WHAT WE DO.

TSOGO SUN PROUDLY SUPPORTS THE NATIONAL RESPONSIBLE GAMBLING PROGRAMME.
WINNERS KNOW WHEN TO STOP. ONLY PERSONS 18 YEARS AND OLDER ARE PERMITTED TO GAMBLE.

NATIONAL PROBLEM GAMBLING COUNSELLING TOLL-FREE HELPLINE 0800 006 008.




